
BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2021/2022 

 HIGHEST BUTTERFAT PRODUCERS 

 
2 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st M SEVENOAKS HOLLYSPRINGS HERBST SILVER C 9273 305 519 308 

2nd AR & HM COZENS ALKERTON SILVER ASTRIT 11334 305 473 397 

3rd TOI TOI GENETICS TOI TOI MY MUMS A PRIMA 
DONNA 

11682 305 470 413 

4th AR & HM COZENS ALKERTON NAMUR GRETA ASR 9430 305 465 321 

5th MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID RINTJE ASR 10171 275 456 325 

6th= SJ & LA KIRK KTEES FAMOUS LILY ASR 9424 278 436 327 

6th= S,M & R WILLIAMSON BLACKRACK DYNAMITE CAROL ASR 9157 305 436 350 

8th MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID LUCY ASR 9951 305 434 348 

9th K & MMO GIBBON & SON INFINITY SISSY 9 8751 305 429 312 

10th J & J HOBBS BAROSE AMERICA 9496 305 425 341 

 
 

3 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st S, M & R WILLIAMSON BLACKRACK SHEBANG MARIE ASR 9349 291 514 305 

2nd J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN HARLEY HEPPI 5 10754 305 469 398 

3rd DF PALMER  REULE GOLD COAST DAISY 123 8137 305 461 250 

4th K & MMO GIBBON & SON INFINITY SISSY 7 9492 305 455 305 

5th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES STRYKER JESSICA 2 BSR 10652 297 434 360 

6th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE AMELIA 12527 305 432 430 

7th THUBOROUGH FARMS CULVERDEN RICE PUDDING 7840 305 431 290 

8th RL LATHAM ORGANSDALE VITALIS BARBARA 64 9079 305 429 328 

9th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE PRINCESS 10349 305 428 406 
10th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DON NETTIE ASR 10568 305 419 365 

 
 

4-6 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st TOI TOI GENETICS KEDAR AURORA 16732 305 657 574 

2nd D WEAVER DYNAMITE HAMSTER WAAGE 10318 305 638 396 

3rd AR & HM COZENS SAWCOMBE HURAY CLAIRE 14438 305 632 500 

4th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES JONGLEUR JESSICA 4 BSR 12442 305 582 443 

5th SJ & LA KIRK  COPYS GREEN FUN POLLI 4 12340 305 564 428 

6th SJ & LA KIRK COPYS GREEN BROOKINGS FINKE 10887 299 559 391 

7th RGSR FARMS HOLLYSPRINGS SILVESTER TANDY 12182 302 554 406 

8th SJ & LA KIRK COPYS GREEN HAVANA IKEA 5 12023 305 552 472 

9th LILYLANE FARMS LTD CANCOURT PLUM 2 9267 305 518 265 

10th JM BRINDLEY & PTNS BRINBOWER HAMSTER WILLOW BSR 11416 305 515 385 

 



7-9 year old Class 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st  J & J HOBBS BAROSE PROHUVO ROWENA 11318 305 536 365 

2nd J & J HOBBS BAROSE PLACIDO ANASTASIA ASR 11000 305 525 330 

3rd J & J HOBBS BAROSE BROOKINGS ROWENA 10655 305 518 369 

4th AR & HM COZENS SAWCOMBE HURAY DIANA BSR 10808 305 502 384 

5th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL MOJO CHERRY 2 10911 305 491 380 

6th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL NERO FAY BSR 10596 305 482 336 

7th J & J HOBBS BAROSE HURAY SARAH 12958 305 477 447 

8th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR ARCHIE GILL 11003 305 472 369 

9th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL NERO GLORIA BSR 10282 305 464 337 

10th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN GREENWICH AMY 23 11157 305 462 409 

 
10 year old and above Class 

 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st M WEAVER LTD ELITE WR LOVELY 10961 305 446 321 

2nd D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR POPPY BSR 10485 305 440 339 

3rd D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL NERO MATILDA BSR 9738 305 439 313 

4th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PRODIGO BROOKE BSR 8490 305 430 311 

5th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL HURAY LETTY BSR 9574 305 425 322 

6th RL LATHAM ORGANSDALE BASIC CHERRY 26 BSR 11866 305 424 385 

7th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL JERRY MARLENE 11387 305 407 360 

8th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PRODIGO GRETTA 10568 305 397 348 

9th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR BIANKA BSR 9342 305 390 334 

10th EJ & BM PARKES CHURCHFARM HUSJET MONICKA 8982 298 389 309 

 

 

 

BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2021/2022 

   HIGHEST PROTEIN PRODUCERS 

 
2 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st TOI TOI GENETICS TOI TOI MY MUMS A PRIMA 
DONNA 

11682 305 470 413 

2nd AR & HM COZENS ALKERTON SILVER ASTRIT 11334 305 473 397 

3rd S, M & R WILLIAMSON BLACKRACK DYNAMITE 
DEBORAH ASR 

10432 305 525 384 

4th S, M & R WILLIAMSON BLACKRACK DYNAMITE CAROL ASR 9157 305 436 350 

5th MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID LUCY ASR 9951 305 434 348 

6th J & J HOBBS BAROSE AMERICA 9496 305 425 341 

7th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES STRYKER JESSICA 3 BSR 9885 305 396 330 

8th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BLOOMING RICKA 8751 305 371 330 

9th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES FAMOUS LILY ASR 9424 278 436 327 

10th MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID RINTJE ASR 10171 275 456 325 
 
 



3 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE AMELIA 12527 305 432 430 

2nd R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE 
PRINCESS 

10349 305 428 406 

3rd J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN HARLEY HEPPI 5 10754 305 469 398 

4th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER TEMTATION 
COUNTESS ASR 

10283 293 396 382 

5th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE RICKA 10084 305 328 374 

6th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DON NETTIE ASR 10568 305 419 365 

7th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES STRYKER JESSICA 2 BSR 10652 297 434 360 

8th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER CARTER RICKA 2 10706 305 383 358 

9th D ROBERTS CARNINGLI BLOOMING 
ORANGE 

10824 305 337 340 

10th D WEAVER & M WEAVER LTD DYNAMITE ASTONPOOL 
SNICKERDOODLE 

9859 305 389 337 

 
 
 
 

4-6 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st TOI TOI GENETICS KEDAR AURORA 16732 305 657 574 

2nd AR & HM COZENS SAWCOMBE HURAY CLAIRE 2 14438 305 632 500 

3rd SJ & LA KIRK COPYS GREEN HAVANA IKEA 5 12023 305 552 472 

4th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER ANIBAL MARIAGE 12545 305 442 450 

5th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES JONGLEUR JESSICA 4 BSR 12442 305 582 443 

6th SJ & LA KIRK COPYS GREEN FUN POLLI 4 12340 305 564 428 

7th JG & ME HARRINGTON  KEDAR CALVIN OOPS I DID IT 
AGAIN 

12404 305 473 425 

8th J & J HOBBS BAROSE HURAY PRIMROSE 2 11259 300 380 421 

9th RL LATHAM ORGANSDALE HAMSTER JANICE 
74 BSR 

11351 305 449 414 

10th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN HARLEY POLLY 2 11769 305 458 413 
 
 
 
 

7-9 year old Class 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st J & J HOBBS BAROSE HURAY SARAH 12958 305 477 447 

2nd  R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DENPRO HANNA ASR 12139 305 451 424 

3rd  R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER ETTAL KYLIE BSR 12636 305 417 422 

4th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN GREENWICH AMY 
23 

11157 305 462 409 

5th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DRIVER ESME BSR 11371 305 398 399 

6th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE PROMETHIUS 
JANICE 69 

11790 305 378 398 

7th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN WURL INKA 11329 305 367 398 

8th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER MOJO RICKA 11074 305 390 389 

9th AR & HM COZENS SAWCOMBE HURAY DIANA BSR 10808 305 502 384 

10th  R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE MANCHESTER 
BOUKJE 21 BSR 

11146 305 367 382 

 
 
 

 



10 year old and above Class 

  

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE BASIC CHERRY 26 BSR 11866 305 424 385 

2nd R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE ZEUS SEABIRD 41 BSR 11492 305 287 378 

3rd D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL JERRY MARLENE 11387 305 407 360 

4th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PRODIGO GRETTA 10568 305 397 348 

5th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE PRINCE PAULA 9 BSR 9144 305 353 342 

6th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR POPPY BSR 10485 305 440 339 

7th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR BIANKA BSR 9342 305 390 334 

8th R & S MCCOLM SOULSEAT SD JENNY ASR 9452 244 354 325 

9th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL HURAY LETTY BSR 9574 305 425 322 

10th M WEAVER LTD ELITE WR LOVELY 10961 305 446 321 

 

BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2021/2022 

   HIGHEST PRODUCERS ON YIELD 
 

2 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st TOI TOI GENETICS TOI TOI MY MUMS A PRIMA 
DONNA 

11682 305 470 413 

2nd AR & HM COZENS ALKERTON SILVER ASTRIT 11334 305 473 397 

3rd MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID RINTJE ASR 10171 275 456 325 

4th MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID LUCY ASR 9951 305 434 348 

5th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES STRYKER JESSICA 3 BSR 9885 305 396 330 

6th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN CADENCE BIBI 3 9519 305 355 313 

7th J & J HOBBS BAROSE AMERICA 9496 305 425 341 

8th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER RICHARD 
COUNTESS 

9496 305 326 311 

9th AR & HM COZENS ALKERTON NAMUR GRETA ASR 9430 305 465 321 

10th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES FAMOUS LILY ASR 9424 278 436 327 
 
 

3 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE AMELIA 12527 305 432 430 

2nd D ROBERTS CARNINGLI BLOOMING 
ORANGE 

10824 305 337 340 

3rd J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN HARLEY HEPPI 5 10754 305 469 398 

4th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER CARTER RICKA 2 10706 305 383 358 

5th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES STRYKER JESSICA 2 BSR 10652 297 434 360 

6th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DON NETTIE ASR 10568 305 419 365 

7th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE 
PRINCESS 

10349 305 428 406 

8th D ROBERTS CARNINGLI BLOOMING HEKE 10297 305 351 319 

9th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER TEMTATION 
COUNTESS ASR 

10283 293 396 382 

10th RGSR FARMS  HOLLYSPRINGS VIP AMANDA 10237 305 416 293 
 
 



4-6 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st TOI TOI GENETICS KEDAR AURORA 16732 305 657 574 

2nd AR & HM COZENS SAWCOMBE HURAY CLAIRE 2 14438 305 632 500 

3rd  R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER ANIBAL MARIAGE ASR 12545 305 442 450 

4th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER ALINO MISS 
AMERICA ASR 

12445 292 376 390 

5th SJ & LA KIRK KTEES JONGLEUR JESSICA 4 BSR 12442 305 582 443 

6th JG & ME HARRINGTON KEDAR CALVIN OOPS I DID IT 
AGAIN 

12404 305 473 425 

7th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN FUN POLLI 4 12340 305 564 428 

8th RGSR FARMS HOLLYSPRINGS SILVESTER 
TANDY ASR 

12182 302 554 406 

9th  R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BIG STAR BELINDA 12163 305 380 407 
10th  SJ & LA KIRK COPYS GREEN BROOKINGS FLORA 2 12039 305 431 380 

 

 
7-9 year old Class 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st J & J HOBBS BAROSE HURAY SARAH 12958 305 477 447 

2nd  R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER ETTAL KYLIE BSR 12636 305 417 422 

3rd  EJ & BM PARKES CHURCHFARM PROSSLI PRETTY 12291 305 346 334 

4th  R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DENPRO HANNA 
ASR 

12139 305 451 424 

5th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE PROMETHIUS 
JANICE 69 

11790 305 378 398 

6th EJ & BM PARKES CHURCHFARM PROHUVO 
HELEN 2 

11499 305 416 363 

7th  R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE ASTERIX 
ANNETTE 46 

11469 305 286 368 

8th  R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DRIVER ESME BSR 11371 305 398 399 

9th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN WURL INKA 11329 305 367 398 

10th  J & J HOBBS BAROSE PROHUVO ROWENA 11318 305 536 365 
 

 
10 year old and above Class 

 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st RL LATHAM ORGANSDALE BASIC CHERRY 26 
BSR 

11866 305 424 385 

2nd RL LATHAM ORGANSDALE ZEUS SEABIRD 41 
BSR 

11492 305 287 378 

3rd D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL JERRY MARLENE 11387 305 407 360 

4th M WEAVER LTD ELITE WR LOVELY 10961 305 446 321 

5th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PRODIGO GRETTA 10568 305 397 348 

6th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR POPPY BSR 10485 305 440 339 

7th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL NERO MATILDA BSR  9738 305 439 313 

8th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL HURAY LETTY BSR 9574 305 425 322 

9th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR BELINDA BSR 9571 305 356 290 

10th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PIKACHU WANDA 9460 305 373 305 

 


